### 900345796 12/01/2015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364044 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900343807

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRC Cables Incorporated		10/25/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Winchester SRC Cables Corp.
Street Address:	68 Water Street
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4070161	SRC CABLES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198344564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jay Butler

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145573
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Butler
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Butler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0329** 900345796

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

SRC Cables Incorporated, a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Winchester SRC Cables Corp., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), enter into this Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") as of October 25, 2013 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark application set forth on Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and the trademark described therein (the "Mark"), the goodwill of the business related thereto and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, in connection with Assignor's transfer to Assignee of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark worldwide, together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and (b) all claims and rights to sue and to collect damages based on any past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices, or dilution related to the Mark, or any use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents which Assignee may request in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the rights appurtenant thereto to Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Agreement by signature of their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:
WINCHESTER SRC CABLES CORP.
By: Kevn Phhamus
Kevin Perhamus
President
ASSIGNOR:
SRC CABLES INCORPORATED
Ву:
Dan Hirschnitz,
President

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Agreement by signature of their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:	
WINCHESTER SRC	CABLES CORP.
	2
Ву:	
Kevin Perhamu President	IS
ASSIGNOR:	
SRC CABLES INCOR	RPORATED
By: alixus	
Dan Hirschnitz,	
Dranidant	

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

# Exhibit A

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
SRC CABLES	85298575	4070161	December 13, 2011

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0333